� The Board of Directors of the Company believes that the proposed issue is in the best interest of the Company and its
Members and therefore recommends the Special Resolution as set out Item Nos. 2 and 3 in the accompanying notice for
your approval.

	� None of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel(s) of the Company or their respective relatives, either directly or
indirectly are interested in said Resolution as set out at Item No. 2save and except to the extent of their respective interest
as shareholders of the Company.

	� Except Mr Aditya Gokarn, Managing Director, also being Promoter and Mrs Anuradha Gokarn, Director, also being Promoter,
no other Director or KMP may be deemed to be concerned or interested in Resolution No.3.

� By order of the Board
� For Triton Valves Limited

Place: Bengaluru� Naresh Varadarajan
Date: 09.02.2024� Chief Financial Officer

Registered Office:
Sunrise Chambers, 22
Ulsoor Road, Bangalore - 560042

26

Notice

Annexure I
Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue of Equity Shares

Sl.
No.

Category of Shareholder(s) Pre-Issue# Post-issue Post-Issue

 Number of
Shares held

% of
Shareholding

 Number of
Shares held

% of
Shareholding

A Promoters & Promoter Group Holding Equity

1 Indian

a) Individual 549604 52.845 589604 46.044

b) Bodies Corporate

 Sub Total A(1) 549604 52.845 589604 46.044

2 Foreign

a) Individual   -   -   -   -

b) Bodies Corporate   -   -   -   -

 Sub Total A(2)   -   -   -   -

 Total Promoters & Promoter Group Holding (A) 549604 52.845 589604 46.044

B Non-Promoters Holding

1 Institutional Investors*

Mutual Funds - - - -

Alternate Investment Funds* - - - -

Foreign Portfolio Investors* - - - -

Financial Institutions/ Banks - - - -

Insurance Companies - - - -

 Sub-Total (B)(1) - - - -

2 Central Government/ State Government

 Sub-Total (B)(2) -   -   -   -

3 Non-Institution

a) Individuals 445191 42.806 614191 47.964

b) Any other specify

 Foreign Company - - - -

 Bodies Corporates 13932 1.339 45432 3.548

 NRI 9753 0.938 9753 0.762

 Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)) 1245 0.120 1245 0.097